N07000001835

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(
(Document Number)				
(2000)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Continue Copies				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100084985441

01/29/07--01023--021 **87.50

2001 FEB 21 P 12: 37
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1207 5027

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original an	d one(1) copy of the Artic	cles of Incorporation and	a check for :		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee S Certified Gopy & Certifiente S		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED 7 2: 31		
FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)				
12375 5 MILITARYTR 5 105 Address BOYNTON BEACH FLA 33434 City, State & Zip					
					_

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 7, 2007

JACK D STOME II 12375 S MILITARY TR LOT 105 BOYNTON BCH, FL 33436

SUBJECT: THE GATHERING INC. Ref. Number: W07000005088

We have received your document for THE GATHERING INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Regulatory Specialist II Amendment Section

Letter Number: 407A00007296

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corpora	ation shall be:
HOME CHURCH 123'	15 S. MILITARY TR. LOT 105 1 FLA \$ 105 33436
BOYNTON AFACT	FLA \$ 105 33436
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
WORSHIP, FELLOWSHIP,	, COUNSILING
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION	
The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
BOARD MEETING	
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICER	<u>S</u>
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	THE S MILITARY TA. 105 BOYNTON BU
DR. JACK D. STONE IL 1.2	375 S. MILITARY TN. 105 BOYNEV BU
FLM 33436 PRESIDENT	- 1 SECRETARY 6015 WALOWELLS
HONE STURYSS VICE PA	- ESPETA & SECULIARY 6015 WALDWINSS 4 # 4056 UIGW WAY BOWLING GREEN KT 42K
Dr. BOCK NATTY 3343	WE WANT BOYLLANG CONSTANT KT AS IT
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable PR. JPKR D STOKE IT 12375	S. MICHTARY Th. WI
BOYNTON BUT FLORIDA 3343L	
	2 TAIS
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	ARETAS
Jack D Stone II	$\sim \sim $
12375 5 MILITARY TN. LOT 105 BOY	IMON BUT FULTER 386 M
**************************************	*******
ving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the	
his certificate, I am/familiar with and accept the appointment as register	
Vn. Jah & Stonett	1/10/07
nature/Registered/Agent	Date
- //() 1 2 X X X	
Dr. Jul Mary	1/22/07
mature/Incorporator	Date
. //	

The name of the corporation shall be:

Doshua's Gathering, Inc.